PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee names previously recorded on Reel 022616 Frame 0764. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors' interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James J. Burns	05/18/2004
Wayne V. Denny Jr.	04/12/2004
Mark A. Joki	05/10/2004
Mark E. LaCroix	04/13/2004
Brian Thomas Odegard	05/18/2004
Alfred John Santos	04/13/2004
Orestes J. Varonis	04/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timken US Corporation
Street Address:	59 Field Street
City:	Torrington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06790

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11903513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PATENT

REEL: 022889 FRAME: 0930

OF \$40.00 1190351.

500898594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1891-071842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf
Total Attachments: 12 source=071842_Assignment#page1.tif source=071842_Assignment#page2.tif source=071842_Assignment#page3.tif source=071842_Assignment#page4.tif source=071842_Assignment#page5.tif source=071842_Assignment#page6.tif source=071842_Assignment#page7.tif source=071842_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=071842_Assignment#page9.tif source=071842_Assignment#page10.tif source=071842_Assignment#page11.tif source=071842_Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022889 FRAME: 0931 TO: THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPANY: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGN	YMENT
---------------	--------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/21/2009 500865981

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James J. Burns	05/18/2004
Wayne V. Denny _え むて.	04/12/2004
Mark A. Joki	05/10/2004
Mark E(LeCroix) - La Croix -	04/13/2004
Brian Thomas Odegard	05/18/2004
Alfred John Santos	04/13/2004
Orestes J. Varonis	04/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timken US Corporation
Street Address:	59 Field Street
City:	Torrington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06790

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11903513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

412-471-8815

Email:

webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name:

The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1:

436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2:

700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1891-071842

PATENT

REEL: 022889 FRAME: 0932

USPTO 5/21/2009 8:37:35 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPANY: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

PATENT REEL: 022889 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Timken US Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

59 Field Street Torrington, Connecticut 06790

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

James J. Burns 10627 Charring Cross Circle Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

Wayne V. Denny 3625 Baldwin Avenue Alliance, OH 44601

Mark A. Joki 5930 North American Road Dover, OH 44622

Mark E. LaCroix 24 Hayward Road New Hartford, CT 06057

Brian Thomas Odegard 4559 Sycamore Drive Ypsilanti, MI 48197-8209

Alfred John Santos 8 Tanglewood Road Farmington, CT 06032

Orestes J. Varonis 1340 Irondale Circle N.E. North Canton, OH 44720

> PATENT REEL: 022889 FRAME: 0934

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT SPEED MEASURING ASSEMBLY" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 085488-9118-01);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT

5-/8-04	10-1 R
Date	James J. Burns
Date	Wayne V. Denny
Date	Mark A. Joki
	INDIX A. JOKI
Date	Mark E. LaCroix
5-18-04	Bein Thomas Obequel
Date	Brian Thomas Odegard
Date	AIC-1T-1 C
1740	Alfred John Santos
Date	Orestes J. Varonis

Date 4/12/2004 Date	James J. Burns Wayne V. Denny, Jr.
Date	Mark A. Joki
Date	Mark E. LaCroix
Date	Brian Thomas Odegard
Date	Alfred John Santos
Date	Orestes J. Varonis

Date	James J. Burns
Date	Wayne V. Denny
2004-5-10	- Colle
Date	Mark A. Joki
Date	Mark E. LaCroix
Date	Brian Thomas Odegard
Date	Alfred John Santos
Date	Orestes I Varonis

	•
Date	James J. Burns
Date	Wayne V. Denny
Date	Mark A. Joki
Date 13 Apr: 1 04	Mark E. LaCroix
Date	Brian Thomas Odegard
<u>13 APR 04</u> Date	Alfred John Santos
Date	Orestes I. Varonia

Date	James J. Burns
Date	Wayne V. Denny
Date	Mark A. Joki
Date	Mark E. LaCroix
Date	Brian Thomas Odegard
Date	Alfred John Santos
April 22, 2004 Date	Orester J. Vanoniz